DA 11-017



PSNH Energy Park 780 North Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 669-4000 www.psnh.com

The Northeast Utilities System

January 21, 2011

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Contracts with Affiliates



## Dear Secretary Howland:

Pursuant to RSA 366:3, Public Service Company of New Hampshire hereby files the original and six copies of two renewals of contracts with affiliates. The first contract renewal is between Northeast Utilities Service Company and Public Service Company of New Hampshire. The second contract renewal is between Northeast Utilities Service Company and North Atlantic Energy Corporation. The services, terms and conditions remain the same as those previously provided under the affiliate contracts entered into at the time of the merger

A copy has been provided to the Office of Consumer Advocate pursuant to NH Code Admin. Rule Puc §203.02(a)(4).

Very truly yours,

Gerald M. Eaton Senior Counsel

Enclosures

cc: Office of Consumer Advocate

Thomas G. Frantz, Director Electric Division